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Report to Council 
To:  Mayor and Council Members 

From: Jesse Lambe, Fire Chief 

Date:            January 5, 2026 

Subject: December 2025 Monthly Activity Report
 

 
Recommendation: 
That Council receive the Emergency Services Monthly Activity Report. 
Background: 
Council has requested monthly updates, on items of interest to the public, in a 
summarized form. 
Analysis: 

Occurrences 

Calls this 
year 2025 

Calls this 
month 

Medical Fire/ 

Rescue 

HBM 

Agreement 

Mutual Aid 

353 19 10 9  0 

 

Calls 2024 Calls this 

month  

Medical Fire/Rescue HBM 

Agreement 

Mutual Aid 

349 29 21 7 1 0 
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Training 

• Health and safety and workplace and violence prevention training 

•  In house complemental training  

•  2 members enrolled in Hazmat awareness NFPA 1072 online training 

•  1 members enrolled in NFPA 1006 Ice water rescue Training online 

• Driver training 

• Ice water Rescue Training  

 

 

 

 

Fire Prevention & Education Activities 

• Burn permits 
• 2 Commercial Fire Inspections 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Members 

Total 42 – 32 volunteers, 4 probationary, 6 students 

Peterborough County Specialized Rescue Unit (SRU) 

Three members on SRU 
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Financial Implications: 

Items within the 2025 Budget. 
 
Strategic and/or Other Plans: 

3. Governance -Maintain a Strong, Accountable Municipal Government  

Consultant(s) Sourced: 

None 

Attachment:  

NKFD Emergency Services 10-year service calls 



Year Medical Fire/Rescue Mutual Aid HBM Agreement Total
2020 172 119 0 16 307
2021 200 108 0 23 326
2022 206 125 0 16 349
2023 245 100 0 41 369
2024 194 141 0 14 349
2025 211 129 0 13 353

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Medical 172 200 206 245 194 211
Fire/Rescue 119 108 125 100 141 129
Mutual Aid 0 0 0 0 0 0
HBM Agreement 16 23 16 41 14 13
Total 307 326 349 369 349 353
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2015 240
2016 308
2017 311
2018 305
2019 307
2020 307
2021 326
2022 349
2023 369
2024 349
2025 353

Grand Total 3456

Total Annual Calls
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